

# City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1489 Version: 1 Name: Resolution: Profound Sorrow and Regret (9/20/23)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/13/2023 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 9/20/2023 Final action: 9/20/2023

Title: EXPRESSING PROFOUND SORROW AND REGRET

Sponsored by Council Member Patrick O. Council

1. Bridget Kirby

Sponsored by Council Member C. Lawrence Crump

Acquilla Jones
Mary Alice Blaney

Sponsored by Council Member Louise Scott-Rountree

4. William (Bill) T. Iverson, Sr.

5. Charles Tucker

6. Mary Frances Copeland

7. Kenneth J. Pope

Sponsors:

Indexes:

#### Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

## **EXPRESSING PROFOUND SORROW AND REGRET**

## Sponsored by Council Member Patrick O. Council

1. Bridget Kirby

### Sponsored by Council Member C. Lawrence Crump

- 2. Acquilla Jones
- 3. Mary Alice Blaney

#### Sponsored by Council Member Louise Scott-Rountree

- 4. William (Bill) T. Iverson, Sr.
- 5. Charles Tucker
- 6. Mary Frances Copeland
- 7. Kenneth J. Pope